









# PALMER PROFESSIONAL CENTRE

Cameron Park, CA

88% LEASED
3 BUILDING MULTI-TENANT
OFFICE/MEDICAL INVESTMENT

**OFFERING MEMORANDUM** 

CRAIG BRINITZER
Exec. Managing Director
916 569 2311
cbrinitzer@ngkf.com
CA RE License #00928221





Sale Price: \$7,000,000 \$6,900,000 REDUCED!

Cap Rate: 6.0% (On Existing Income)

Total Square Footage: ±33,583

88% Occupancy

 Three (3)Quality Office-Medical Buildings Constructed in 2006

 Over 50% of the Tenants are Medical/Office (Recession Proof) Tenants

- Excellent Location Adjacent to Major Retail Center and Senior Housing Project's with Excellent Visibility and Quick Access to Highway 50
- Offered at Significant Discount to Replacement Cost (\$205.46 PSF)











## THE OFFERING

This offering provides an investor the opportunity to own three Office/Medical Buildings in a relatively new, master planned, building office complex in one of California's desirable foothill communities. Palmer Professional Centre provides an outstanding location that is accessible via two main freeway off ramps. The tenant mix includes wealth management services, medical offices, attorneys, accountants, and advertising companies.

The subject buildings consists of three parcels and is part of a larger business park. The business park is comprised of five parcels, all improved with office buildings. Each of the parcels share access and parking. The business park has a corner location along a primary arterial and a connector street. The subject site has ±27,878 SF (0.64 AC) of land area (does not include any common area). The common area parcel is ±3.71 acres.



















## INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

### **Quality Investment Opportunity:**

Palmer Professional Centre is the newest and highest quality small office/medical building project within Cameron Park, offering an investor three (3) buildings within a master planned and efficiently designed business park.

- Over 50% of the total project is occupied by medical (recession proof) tenants thus providing a stable cash flow.
- Building(s) are on Separate Legal Parcels Allowing Future Individual Building Sales

## **Significant Discount to Replacement Cost:**

At \$205.46 per square foot the buildings are at an approximate 60% discount to replacement cost, estimated to be ±\$325.00 PSF fully improved.

#### **Metal Roofing System:**

This roofing system is very durable, providing an extended life period, and requiring little maintenance.

#### **Assumable Financing:**

The current loan with Washington Capital (CMBS) is assumable with a loan balance of approximately ±\$4,400,000 at an interest rate of 4.25% and a maturity date of September 1, 2026.

## **Recent Lease Extension with Largest Tenant:**

El Dorado County Community Health Centers recently extended several leases totaling ±14,300 square feet (42% of project) through May 1, 2025.

- Many Retail Amenities Including BelAir, CVS, Wells Fargo, Subway, Safeway, Starbucks, McDonalds and Taco Bell
- **No Deferred Maintenance:**

The buildings and common area are in very good condition with no known items requiring immediate repairs.

**Potential for Increased Rentable Square Footage** 

#### OFFERING SUMMARY:

Offering Price: \$6,900,000.00

**Project Name: Palmer Professional Centre** 

**Project Addresses:** 3100, 3104 & 3108 Ponte Morino Drive

**Current Occupancy:** 88%

Location: Cameron Park, El Dorado County

Zip Code: 95682

**Property Type:** Office & Office-Medical

**Community Commercial, PD Zoning:** 

**Years Built:** 2005 - 2006

**Total Project Size:** ±33,583 Square Feet (3 Buildings)

**Existing Buildings** 

Sizes: ±8,162 SF, ±8,300 SF & ±17,121 SF respectively

Parking: ±4.0 Stalls per 1,000 Square Feet

**Assessor Parcel** 

Numbers:

083-610-001, 083-610-003 & 083-610-005 respectively

**Major Tenants:** 

(Partial List): El Dorado Community Health, Edward Jones, Clear Channel

**Broadcasting and Palm Accountancy** 









## TERMS OF OFFFRING

Newmark Cornish & Carey ("Broker") on behalf of the Owner of the property referenced herein ("Property") present this Confidential Offering Memorandum ("Memorandum") to assist the recipient(s) ("You" or "Your") in evaluating the Property and it is intended for Your use only. This Memorandum contains brief, selected information pertaining to the Property and should not be considered all-inclusive or permanent. The information in this Memorandum has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but has not been verified and is not quaranteed. You should independently verify each item of information and have the same reviewed by Your tax advisor and/or legal counsel. Assumptions, projections, estimates and/or opinions are provided as examples only and all information is subject to changes, errors, omissions and/or withdrawal without notice. Broker and Owner assume no responsibility for and make no warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of any information in this Memorandum. Broker and Owner expressly disclaim any implied or expressed warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or non-infringement of intellectual property relating to this Memorandum. In no event shall Broker or Owner be liable for any damages resulting from the reliance on or use of any information in this Memorandum, including but not limited to direct, special, indirect, consequential or incidental damages. By accepting receipt of this Memorandum, You agree to the following: (a) This Memorandum is of a highly confidential nature, will be held in the strictest confidence and shall be returned to Broker upon request; (b) You shall not contact any property manager, employee or tenant of the Property regarding the Property or this Memorandum, without prior approval of Broker or Owner; and (c) You understand and agree that Broker represents Owner and not You. Neither Broker nor Owner shall have any obligation to pay any commission, finder's fee, or any other compensation to any broker or other person. You may provide information to persons retained to evaluate the Property only after first obtaining a signed confidentiality agreement from such persons and providing a copy of such agreement to Broker. By accepting receipt of this Memorandum, you agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Broker and Owner (including all of their agents, employees, subsidiaries, affiliated entities, successors and assigns) from and against any and all claims, disputes, litigation, demands, damages, liabilities, losses, judgments, expenses, fines, contributions, charges, injuries and/or costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising or resulting from acts by You.

Legal documents and reports summarized in this brochure are not intended to be comprehensive statements of the terms and contents of such documents and reports. Although Broker and Owner believe the information to be accurate, no warranty or representation is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Interested parties should conduct independent investigations and reach conclusions without reliance on materials contained herein.

The Property shall be sold AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITH ALL FAULTS, and Seller makes no warranties, representations, certifications nor "to the best of my knowledge" type statements to the status of the

Property, the improvements thereon, potential use, economic feasibility, environmental matters, the availability of development rights or permits or any other matters. Seller will not incur any obligations that extend beyond the Closing.

## **CRAIG BRINITZER**

Exec. Managing Director 916 569 2311 cbrinitzer@ngkf.com CA RE License #00928221

The distributor of this communication is performing acts for which a real estate license is required. The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable but has not been verified and no guarantee, warranty or representation, either express or implied, is made with respect to such information. Terms of sale or lease and availability are subject to change or withdrawal without notice. S:\Brinitzer Leasing\Landlords\Palmer Professional Centre

#### **OFFERING PROCESS:**

Offers should be delivered to the office of the Exclusive Listing Broker, Newmark Cornish & Carey, by fax at (916) 920-0854, or by contacting:



980 Ninth Street, Suite 2500 Sacramento, Ca. 95814 www.ngkf.com

To facilitate analysis of offers, prospective buyers are encouraged to provide information relative to: funding sources, experience in owning and operating similar properties, familiarity with the market and any other information which is likely to favorably reflect on the offeror's ability to close this proposed transaction in a timely manner.